GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:377
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015

REHABILITATION CENTRE FOR ELIMINATION OF CHILD LABOUR
Choubey Shri Ashwini Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of rehabilitation centres set up for elimination of child labour at present, State/UT-wise, including Bihar;
(b) the achievements made so far by these rehabilitation centres during the last three years, centre-wise; and

(c) the target set for the current financial year along with the new measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for
achieving the set goals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)
(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.377 RAISED BY SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR
CHOUBEY FOR ANSWER ON 20.04.2015 REGARDING REHABILITATION CENTRE FOR ELIMINATION OF CHILD LABOUR

(a) As per the information received from various National Child Labour Project (NCLP) District Societies, at present, 4196 NCLP
Special Training Centres (STCs) are operational. The State-wise details are at Annexure-I.

(b) The number of children mainstreamed under National Child Labour Project (NCLP) Scheme by the Special Training Centres
(STCs) running under NCLP District Project Societies during the last three years, State-wise is at Annexure-Il.

(c) For the current financial year 2015-16 under NCLP Scheme, the target for mainstreaming of children to formal system of education
under NCLP is 45000. Action is being taken for a better monitoring system of scheme for more effective implementation.
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